PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK GODWIN	11/05/2018
AUSTIN OEHLERKING	11/05/2018
JOHN MCDONALD	11/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX BOT, INC.
Street Address:	201 SECOND STREET
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16758387

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156882112

Email: Imartin@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRAD BERTOGLIO C/O INTELINK LAW GROUP PC Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR TOWER STE 3600

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1150P0001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRAD BERTOGLIO
SIGNATURE:	/Brad Bertoglio/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Patent_Assignment_Boxbot_P01#page1.tif source=Signed Patent_Assignment_Boxbot_P01#page2.tif source=Signed Patent_Assignment_Boxbot_P01#page3.tif source=Signed Patent_Assignment_Boxbot_P01#page4.tif

PATENT 506083433 REEL: 052794 FRAME: 0243

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and other due consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned individuals (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

Box Bot Inc.

a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 201 Second Street, Oakland, CA 94607, U.S.A. (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to each of the inventions and improvements identified in Appendix A hereto, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, within and throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements, which may have occurred before the execution of this Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNORS agree, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the aforementioned application and any additional applications related thereto or claiming priority thereof, including without limitation continuing or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to the aforementioned application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof; (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign application or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for the design in any country throughout the world.

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 052794 FRAME: 0244 ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that the appropriate officials in any country issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS each hereby covenant and warrant that he or she has full right to convey the entire worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant to Brad Bertoglio and CKR Law LLP, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for the purposes of recordation in the Patent Office of the United States of America or the Patent Office of any other country.

Assignor Name:	Mark GODWIN		
Signature:	MALA	Date:	11/5/2018
Residence:	El Cerrito, CA	Citizenship:	US
Correspondence Address:	201 Second Street, Oakland, CA 94607		
Witnessed by (printed name):	JAIMEEN DALIA		
Witness Signature:	0.50,649	Date:	11/5/18

Assignor Name:	Austin OEHLERKING		
Signature:	Ato Oddy	Date:	11/5/18
Residence:	Oakland, CA	Citizenship:	US
Correspondence Address:	201 Second Street, Oakland, CA 94607		
Witnessed by (printed name):	455 "JAINEEN	DALIA	
Witness Signature:	050 dia	Date:	11/5/18

Assignor Name:	John MCDONALD		
Signature:	JA RQUI	Date:	11/5/18
Residence:	Oakland, CA Citizenship: US		US
Correspondence Address:			
	arrive approved		
Witnessed by (printed name):			
Witness Signature:	BRIAN JEE	Date:	11/6/18

APPENDIX A

LISTING OF INVENTIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS ASSIGNED

	<u>Name</u>	<u>Associated Patent Application</u>
1	PACKAGE RECEIVING AND DELIVERY SYSTEM	U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/581,561, filed November 3, 2017
2	PACKAGE RECEIVING AND DELIVERY SYSTEM	PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US18/59119, filed November 4, 2018